SANDOVAL
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

[Commending San Francisco Conservation Corp]

Resolution commending the San Francisco Conversation Corp for its 20 years of outstanding service to San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Conservation Corps (SFCC) was the first municipal youth corps in the nation to combine both job and academic training; and,

WHEREAS, The SFCC has been assisting the educational and professional advancement of young people while they perform significant public service projects in the City and County of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, The SFCC has assisted more than 3,500 young people between the ages of 11 and 26 during its 20-year history; and,

WHEREAS, Corps members have completed over 3.5 million hours of community service for San Francisco since 1983, and more than 400 Corps members have received their GED, high school diploma, and career development certification through the SFCC; and,

WHEREAS, The SFCC strives to create innovative programs that offer a broad range of training opportunities to young people of diverse backgrounds in a safe and encouraging setting; and,

WHEREAS, The contributions SFCC has made to building a future for California's youth are invaluable, and reflect an agency devoted to the highest ideals of public service; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commend SFCC on the occasion of its 20th Anniversary for its outstanding service to San Francisco.



File Number:

031592

City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

Date Passed:

ptember 23, 2003 Board of Supervisors — A	DOPTED O, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Newsom, Peskin, Sandova	
File No. 031592	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 23, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
00T 0 3 2003	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.